

MAYOR BRENDA T. BODNAR

mayfieldvillage.com



OFFICE OF COUNCIL Stephen Schutt, Council President Mary Betsa, Clerk of Council

6622 Wilson Mills Road Mayfield Village, OH 44143 440.461.2210 • Fax: 440.461.0552 mbetsa@mayfieldvillage.com

<u>AGENDA</u> SPECIAL MEETING OF COUNCIL MAYFIELD VILLAGE, OHIO Monday, October 2, 2023 - Immediately Following Caucus (7:00 p.m.) Mayfield Village Civic Hall - Mayfield Village Civic Center 6622 Wilson Mills Road, Mayfield Village, Ohio

- Call to Order
- Roll Call
- Pledge of Allegiance
- Motion to authorize expenditure in the amount of \$92,000 to Specialized Construction for the crack sealing repair program through the Ohio Department of Transportation Cooperative Purchasing Program. (Service Department)

Executive Session

- . Motion to enter into Executive Session relating to collective bargaining matters pursuant to Section 121.22(G)(4) of the Ohio Revised Code.
- Adjournment

/mb